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Department of Health and Human Services 
55 Wade Avenue 
Catonsville MD 21228 
410-767-5059 
aaron.larrimore@maryland.gov 
 
Brian Larsen 
Director of Business Development 
Unidine Corporation 
1000 Washington St. Suite 510 
Boston MA 2118 
470-848-0974 
blarsen@unidine.com 
 
Barbara Leasure 
Director of Education & Special Projects 
Carroll Lutheran Village 
300 St. Luke Circle 
Westminster MD 21158 
410-848-0090 
bleasure@clvillage.org 
 
Emile LeDoux 
Consultant 
LW Consulting, Inc. 
5925 Stevenson Ave, Suite G, Second Floor 
Harrisburg PA 17112 
717-213-3120 
ELeDoux@LW-Consult.com 
 
Doug Leidig 
President and CEO 
Asbury Communities, Inc. 
20030 Century Boulevard 
Germantown MD 20874 
301-250-2100 
dleidig@asbury.org 
 
Cate Lortz 
Service Coordinator 
Catholic Charities Senior Communities 
3001 St. Clair Drive 
Abingdon MD 21009 
410-569-3503 
clortz@cc-md.org 
 
 
 

 
Robert Love 
President 
Love & Company 
1209 N. East Street 
Frederick MD 21701 
301-663-1239 
rlove@loveandcompany.com 
 
Christopher Lucas 
Counsel 
Homewood Retirement Centers 
16107 Elliott Parkway 
Williamsport MD 21795 
301-223-1410 
cslucas@lucashealthlaw.com 
 
Nakia Mack 
Program Manager 
Keswick Community Health 
700 West 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-246-7223 
mackn@keswick-multicare.org 
 
John Maisto 
Partner 
BKV Group 
1054 31st ST NW, Suite 410 
Washington DC 20007 
202-595-7361 
jmaisto@bkvgroup.com 
 
Edgar Mallick 
Chief Executive Officer 
Ginger Cove 
4000 River Crescent Drive 
Annapolis MD 21401 
410-570.4488 
mallick@gingercove.com 
 
Tabassum Majid 
Director of Research 
Integrace Institute at Copper Ridge 
710 Obrecht Road 
Sykesville MD 21784 
410-795-8808 
Tabassum.majid@integrace.org 
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Mitch Markowitz 
Vice President, Business Development 
Family & Nursing Care 
962 Wayne Ave.Suite 500 
Silver Spring MD 20910 
301-588-8200 
mmarkowitz@familynursingcare.com 
 
Gwen Martin 
Service Coordinator 
St. John’s Towers 
505 Congress Avenue 
Havre de Grace MD 21078 
410-939-5040 
Gwen.sjt@comcast.net 
 
Mike Martin 
Managing Partner 
RLPS Architects 
250 Valleybrook Drive 
Lancaster PA 17601 
717-560-9501 
jspence@rlps.com 
 
Rose Matricciani 
Partner 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP 
7 St. Paul Street 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-347-9476 
rmatricciani@wtplaw.com 
 
Linda Maurer 
Regional Sales Manager 
Jeron Electronic Systems Inc. 
7501 N. Natchez Avenue 
Niles IL 60714 
224-277-2086 
lmaurer@jeron.com 
 
Rob Maxwell 
Director and VP of Business Development 
LW Consulting, Inc. 
5925 Stevenson Ave. Suite G 
Harrisburg PA 17112 
717-213-3125 
rmaxwell@lw-consult.com 
 
 
 

 
Bonnie McGinnis 
Social Worker 
Carroll Lutheran Village 
300 St. Luke Circle 
Westminster MD 21158 
410-848-0090 
bmcginnis@clvillage.org 
 
Michael McGuire 
Account Executive 
Johnson, Kendall & Johnson, Inc. 
109 Pheasant Run 
Newton PA 18940 
215-968-4741 
mmcguire@jkj.com 
 
Candace McMullen 
VP of Operations 
Homewood Retirement Centers of the United 
Church of Christ, Inc. 
16107 Elliott Parkway 
Williamsport MD 21795 
301-223-1410 
clmcmullen@hmwd.org 
 
Patrick McShane 
Vice President of Business Development 
Creating Results - Strategic Marketing 
14000 Crown Ct #211,  

Woodbridge VA 22193 
703-494-7888 
patrick@creatingresults.com 
 
Mary Helen McSweeney-Feld 
Associate Professor 
Towson University 
IPHS, LI 121D, 8000 York Road 
Towson MD 21204 
410-704-3909 
mmcsweeneyfeld@towson.edu 
 
John Midolo 
Corporate Director of Procurement 
National Lutheran Communities & Services 
2301 Research Blvd. Suite 310 
Rockville MD 20850 
240-252-2905 
jmidolo@nationallutheran.org 
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Drew Miller 
Employee Benefit Consultant 
The Graham Company 
One Penn Square West 
Philadelphia PA 19102 
610-360-5383 
dmiller@grahamco.com 
 
Katie Miller 
Director of Special Projects 
Roland Park Place 
830 West 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-243-7650 
kmiller@rpplace.org 
 
Kimberly Min 
Partner 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P 
7 Saint Paul Street 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-347-8751 
kmin@wtplaw.com 
 
Brandon Moss 
Regional Manager 
CSI Support and Development 
3600 O'Donnell Street, Suite 2 
Baltimore MD 21224 
410-563-8020 
brandon.moss@csi.coop 
 
Patrick Mullen 
Senior Associate 
HJ Sims 
1140 Rockville Pike, Suite 5500 
Rockville MD 20852 
203-418-9009 
pmallen@hjsims.com 
 
Doug Myers 
President & CEO 
Asbury Foundation, Inc. 
20030 Century Boulevard 
Germantown MD 20874 
301-250-2100 
dmyers@asbury.org 
 
 
 

 
Dr. Tricia Tomsko Nay 
Executive Director 
Maryland Office of Health Care Quality, Department 
of Health and Mental Hygeine 
55 Wade Avenue 
Catonsville MD 21228 
410-402-8055 
tricia.nay@maryland.gov 
 
Elizabeth Nicely 
Human Resources Director 
Friends House Retirement Community 
17340 Quaker Lane 
Sandy Spring MD 20860 
301-924-7535 
enicely@friendshouse.com 
 
Tiffany Nicolette 
Director of Resident Services 
Comprehensive Housing Assistance, Inc. 
5809 Park Heights Avenue 
Baltimore MD 21214 
410-500-5975 
tnicolette@emcmgmt.com 
 
Lori Norris 
Director of Sales 
Symtech Solutions 
27 Steamwhistle Drive 
Ivyland PA 18974 
267-566-2495 
lnorris@symtechsolutions.com 
 
Wendy Oberer 
Project Architect 
Hord Coplan Macht 
750 E. Pratt Street 
Baltimore MD 21030 
443-451-2443 
Woberer@hcm2.com 
 
Sharon Odumodu 
Director of Nursing 
Collington-- a Kendal Affiliate 
10450 Lottsford Road 
Mitchellville MD 20721 
301-883-4780 
sodumodu@collington.kendal.org 
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Paula O'Neill 
Executive Director 
The Lutheran Village at Miller's Grant 
9000 Fathers Legacy 
Ellicott City MD 21042 
410-696-6700 
poneill@millersgrant.org 
 
John Palkovitz 
Chief Financial Officer 
Broadmead, Inc. 
13801 York Road 
Cockeysville MD 21030 
443-578-8063 
jpalkovitz@broadmead.org 
 
Ann Patterson 
Health Services Administrator 
Broadmead, Inc. 
13801 York Road 
Cockeysville MD 21030 
443-578-8020 
apatterson@broadmead.org 
 
Debra Pease 
Assistant Property Manager 
Catholic Charities Senior Communities 
4313-B Fitch Avenue 
Nottingham MD 21236 
667-600-2370 
dpease@cc-md.org  
 
Christine Podles 
Executive Director 
Ingleside at King Farm 
701 King Farm Blvd 
Rockville MD 20850 
240-499-9030 
cdavis@inglesideonline.org 
 
Tina Poffenberger 
Executive Director 
St. John's Commons & St. John's Towers 
505 Congress Ave # 1 

Havre de Grace MD 21078 
410-939-5040 
tina.sjt@comcast.net 
 
 
 

 
Mitch Posner 
CEO 
CHAI 
5809 Park Heights Ave 
BaltimoreMD 21215 
410-500-5301 
mposner@chaibaltimore.org 
 
Rusty Quynn 
Managing Director 
BB&T Capital Markets 
5200 Wisconsin Avenue 
Washington DC 20015 
202-52-81925 
rquynn@bbandtcm.com 
 
Libby Rahl 
Director of Marketing and Community Engagement 
Catholic Charities Senior Services 
1966 Greenspring Drive, Suite 200 
Baltimore MD 21093 
667-600-2284 
lrahl@cc-md.org 
 
Jean Raiche 
Administrator 
Friends House Retirement Community 
17340 Quaker Lane 
Sandy Spring MD 20860 
301-924-7511 
jraiche@friendshouse.com 
 
Justin Reaves 
CFO 
Collington-- a Kendal Affiliate 
10450 Lottsford Road 
Mitchellville MD 20721 
301-883-4768 
jreaves@collington.kendal.org 
 
Patty Reed 
Director of Development 
Friends House Retirement Community 
17340 Quaker Lane 
Sandy Spring MD 20860 
301-924-7510 
preed@friendshouse.com 
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Dolores Reidenbach 
Director of Sales & Marketing 
Grane Rx 
105 Gamma Drive, Suite 100 
Pittsburgh PA 15238 
724-882-3554 
dreidenbach@granerx.com 
 
Deborah Reitz 
Administrator 
Glen Meadows Retirement Community 
11630 Glen Arm Road 
Glen Arm MD 21057 
410-319-5028 
dreitz@psl.org 
 
Richard Rigali 
President 
Assisted Rehab 
P.O. Box 680 
Riderwood MD 21139 
443-275-7904 
rrigali@assisted-rehab.com 
 
Jasmin Rivera 
Assistant Industry Specialist 
The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 
300 East Joppa Road 
Towson MD 21286 
410-337.2149 
jasmin.rivera@whiting-turner.com 
 
Cyndi Rogers 
CEO / President 
Winter Growth, Inc. 
18110 Prince Philip Drive 
Olney MD 20832 
301-774-7501 
cyndirogers@wintergrowthinc.org 
 
Frank Romonoski III 
General Manager 
Ingleside at King Farm 
701 King Farm Blvd 
Rockville MD 20850 
240-499-9016 
fromonoski@inglesideonline.org 
 
 
 

 
Herman Rosenthal 
Partner 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP 
7 Saint Paul Street 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-347-7488 
hrosenthal@wtplaw.com 
 
Coral Ross 
Compliance Manager 
Catholic Charities Senior Communities 
1966 Greenspring Drive, Suite 200 
Timonium MD 21093 
667-600-2286 
cross@catholiccharities-md.org 
 
Basil Rousos 
Architect 
Hord Coplan Macht 
750 E. Pratt Street, Suite 1100 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-837-7311 
brousos@hcmz.com 
 
Camille Roussel 
Chief Quality & Performance Officer 
National Lutheran Communities & Services 
2301 Research Blvd. #310 
Rockville MD 20850 
240-751-4121 
croussel@nationallutheran.org 
 
Louis Rubin 
President 
Radiation Physics, Inc. 
10133 Bacon Drive 
Beltsville MD 20705 
301-937-4072 
lrubin@rpixray.com 
 
Rebecca Ruby 
Move Coordinator 
Carroll Lutheran Village 
300 St. Luke Circle 
Westminster MD 21158 
410-848-0090 
rruby@clvillage.org 
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Aaron Rulnick 
Managing Principal 
HJ Sims 
11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 550 
Rockville MD 20852 
301-424-9135 
arulnick@hjsims.com 
 
Jackie Ryan 
Project Development Manager 
Forrester Construction 
12231 Parklawn Drive 
Rockville MD 20852 
301-922-6918 
jryan@forresterconstruction.com 
 
Jill Schumann 
President & CEO 
LeadingAge Maryland 
6811 Campfield Road 
Baltimore MD 21207 
410-274-2893 
jschumann@leadingagemaryland.org 
 
Richard H. Serra 
Environmental Health Specialist 
DHMH/OHCQ 
Bland Bryant Building, 55 Wade Avenue 
Catonsville MD 21228 
410-402-8212 
Rick.serra@maryland.gov 
 
Sue Shea 
President/CEO 
Carsins Run at Eva Mar 
1200-C Agora Drive#314 
Bel Air MD 21014 
844-410-4102 
sshea@carsinsrun.org 
 
Lee Sherman 
President and CEO 
National Human Services Assembly 
1101 14th Street NW,  Suite 600 
Washington DC 20005 
202-347-2080 
lsherman@nassembly.org 
 
 
 

 
Ted Shields 
Vice President 
Health Financing Consultants, Inc. 
1300 York Rd. Suite  # 290D 
Lutherville MD 21093 
410-321-6355 
shields@hfincons.com 
 
Denise Shope 
Risk Management Consultant 
RCM&D 
555 Fairmount Avenue 
Baltimore MD 21286 
410-235-0554 
dshope@rcmd.com 
 
Laura Sinnott 
Director of Resident Life 
Carroll Lutheran Village 
300 St. Luke Circle 
Westminster MD 21158 
410-848-0090 
lsinnott@clvillage.org 
 
Alma Smith 
MaCCRA State President 
MaCCRA - Broadmead Chapter 
13801 York RoadApt K9 
Cockeysville MD 21030 
410-329-1199 
alma-bob@comcast.net 
 
Terry Snyder 
President 
Roland Park Place 
830 W. 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-243-6784 
tsnyder@rpplace.org 
 
Donna Snyder 
Community Relations Coordinator 
The Lutheran Village at Miller's Grant 
9000 Fathers Legacy 
Ellicott City MD 21042 
410-696-6700 
dsnyder@millersgrant.org 
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Howard Sollins, Esq. 
Baker Donaldson 
100 Light Street 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-862-1305 
hsollins@bakerdonelson.com   
 
Robin Somers 
Chief Operating Officer 
Broadmead, Inc. 
13801 York Road 
Cockeysville MD 21030 
443-578-8004 
rsomers@broadmead.org 
 
Keith Spillane 
Vice President of Finance 
Roland Park Place 
830 W. 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-243-6815 
kspillane@rpplace.org 
 
Abby Stewart 
Interior Design 
RLPS Architects 
250 Valleybrook Drive 
Lancaster PA17601 
717-560-9501 
jspence@rlps.com 
 
Jeffrey Strula 
Vice President of Business Development 
Wohlsen Construction Company 
190 West Ostend Street,  Suite 100 
Baltimore MD 21230 
4102350554 
jstrula@wholsen.com 
 
Dr. Julie Sweetland 
Vice President for Strategy and Innovation 
FrameWorks Institute 
1333 H St NW,  Suite 700 West 
Washington DC 20005 
202-888-0515 
jsweetland@frameworksinstitute.org 
 
 
 
 

 
Aileen Tinney 
Executive Director, Keswick Community Health 
Keswick Multi-Care Center 
700 W. 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-662-4366 
tinneya@keswick-multicare.org 
 
Yasemin Washington 
Vice President, State and Member Relations 
LeadingAge 
2519 Connecticut Avenue NW 
Washington DC 20012 
202-508-9455 
ywashington@leadinage.org 
 
Theresa Watson 
Service Coordinator Assistant 
Catholic Charities Senior Communities 
4313A Fitch Ave 
Nottingham MD 21236 
667-600-2366 
twaston@cc-md.org 
 
Shelley Weidl 
Architect 
Hord Coplan Macht 
750 East Pratt Street 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-837-7311 
sweidl@hcm2.com 
 
Frederick Weiss 
Region Vice President 
Flik Lifestyles 
3 Hastings Lane 
Hainesport NJ 08036 
484-274-9895 
fredweiss@fliklifestyles.com 
 
Sara Whitman 
Contractor 
Data Management 
PO Box 245 
Slippery Rock PA 16057 
724-316-1982 
leadingagemd@cjsaw.com 
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Joan Williams 
Director of Marketing 
Ginger Cove 
4000 River Crescent Drive 
Annapolis MD 21401 
410-224-8141 
williams@gingercove.com 
 
Jeanee Wiscovitch 
Operations Support Associate 
Keswick Community Health 
700 West 40th Street 
Baltimore MD 21211 
410-662-4363 
wiscovitchj@keswick-multicare.org 
 
Connie Wolfe 
Executive Vice President 
Holleran Consulting 
3710 Hempland Rd #3 
Mountville PA 17554 
717-285-2294 
cwolfe@holleranconsult.com 
 
Bill Yost 
Partner 
Eventus Strategic Partners 
1600 Market Street, Ste. 1702 
Philadelphia PA 19103 
215-253-7200 
byost@eventus-partners.com 
 
Amy Young 
Director of Client Services 
Wagman Construction, Inc. 
231 N. George St. 
York PA 17401 
717-814-4909 
amyyoung@wagman.com 
 

mailto:williams@gingercove.com
mailto:wiscovitchj@keswick-multicare.org
mailto:cwolfe@holleranconsult.com
mailto:byost@eventus-partners.com
mailto:amyyoung@wagman.com

